8/6/2013 PMP9010 REVB BOM
Designator Qty Value Description Package PartNumber Mfr.
C5 1 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C1608X7R1H103K TDK
C9 1 0.022uF CAP, CERM, 0.022uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C1608X7R1H223K TDK
C6, C10, C14, C17 4 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C1608X7R1H104K TDK
C12 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C1608X7R1C105K TDK
C8 1 2200pF CAP, CERM, 2200pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C1608X7R1H222K TDK
C11, C13 2 270pF CAP, CERM, 270pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 GRM1885C1H271JA01D MuRata
C7 1 47pF CAP, CERM, 47pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 C1608C0G1H470J TDK
C15, C16 2 680pF CAP, CERM, 680pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 C1608C0G1H681J TDK
C4 1 CAP, CERM, open 1210 open TDK

4 4.7V Diode, Zener, 4.7V, 500mW, SOD-123 SOD-123 MMSZ5230B-7-F Diodes Inc.
J1 1 Terminal Block, 6A, 3.5mm Pitch, 2-Pos, TH 7.0x8.2x6.5mm ED555/2DS OST
J2, J3 2 Header, 100mil, 2x1, Tin plated, TH Header, 2 PIN,
100mil, Tin
PEC02SAAN Sullins
L1 1 1uH Inductor, Drum Core, Ferrite, 1uH, 2.6A, 0.06 ohm,
SMD
ME3220 ME3220-102MLB Coilcraft
L2 1 68uH Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 68uH, 2.3A,
0.09 ohm, SMD
MSS1260 MSS1260-683MLB Coilcraft
Q1 1 ALT PKG MOSFET, N-CH, 60V, 50A, SON 5x6mm SON 5x6mm CSD18534Q5A (Not Used) TI
Q2, Q100 2 MMBT3904-7-F Transistor, NPN, 40V, 0.2A, SOT-23 SOT-23 MMBT3904-7-F Diodes Inc.
Q3 1 SQ3426EEV MOSFET, N-CH, 60V, 7A, TSOP-6 TSOP-6 SQ3426EEV Vishay
Q4, Q5 2 NDT014L MOSFET, N-CH, 60V, 2.8A, SOT-223 SOT-223 NDT014L Fairchild
R7 1 4.7 RES, 4.7 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06034R70JNEA Vishay-Dale
R3 1 10 RES, 10 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310R0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R15, R28, R29 3 49.9 RES, 49.9 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060349R9FKEA Vishay-Dale
R9, R27, R30 3 1.00k RES, 1.00k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R20, R22, R23, R25,
R26
5 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R19 1 2.00k RES, 2.00k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R31 1 2.74k RES, 2.74k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K74FKEA Vishay-Dale
R8 1 20.0k RES, 20.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060320K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R6, R100 2 249k RES, 249k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603249KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R24 1 3.48k RES, 3.48k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06033K48FKEA Vishay-Dale
R2 1 3.74k RES, 3.74k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06033K74FKEA Vishay-Dale
R5, R11 2 33.2k RES, 33.2k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060333K2FKEA Vishay-Dale
R16 1 4.99k RES, 4.99k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06034K99FKEA Vishay-Dale
R10 1 49.9k RES, 49.9k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay-Dale
R4, R21 2 20.0k RES, 20.0k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW080520K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R1, R12 2 0.1 RES, 0.1 ohm, 1%, 0.5W, 1206 1206 ERJ-8BWFR100V Panasonic
R17, R18 2 2.4 RES, 2.4 ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 Std Std
R13, R14 2 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.5W, 1210 1210 0 Panasonic
TP1, TP2, TP4, TP7,